TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 2024-009

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOARD OF HEALTH ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX TO AMEND BOARD OF HEALTH CHAPTER BH6. CAMPGROUNDS. § BH6-4. LICENSE; RENEWAL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Health Committee of the Township of Frankford, in the County of Sussex, and State of New Jersey that Chapter BH6. Campgrounds. § BH6-4. LICENSE; RENEWAL; be and is hereby amended as follows:

Any person, firm or corporation who shall operate a "private campground" shall make application to the Clerk by filing a written request to do so with the Clerk within 15 days of the new calendar year and shall pay a renewal fee of \$125. All renewal licenses shall expire on the last day of the calendar year in which granted.

One inspection shall be made during the calendar year for which the renewal license has been granted. The number of private campgrounds in the Township of Frankford shall be limited to five.

NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on a first reading at a meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford held on March 19, 2024 and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford Township to be held on June 19, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the Board of Health Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, 151 US Highway 206, Augusta, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

Diane M. Brauchle

Board of Health Secretary

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 2024-009

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOARD OF HEALTH ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX TO AMEND BOARD OF HEALTH CHAPTER BH6. CAMPGROUNDS. § BH6-4. LICENSE; RENEWAL.

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted on second reading after a public hearing at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford Township, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, held on June 19, 2024.

Diane M. Brauchle

Board of Health Secretary